STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

In the Matter of:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

DISTRICT COURT

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Judge Kevin W. Eide

ORDER APPROVING PAYMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S FEES AND COSTS

Before the Court are the Attorney Fee Affidavit for October 1, 2018 through January 31, 2019, and the Personal Representative Fee Affidavit by Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. for October 1, 2018 through January 31, 2019, which were submitted February 15, 2019 (together, the "Fee Affidavits"). The Fee Affidavits were submitted to the Court pursuant to the Court's September 7, 2018 and March 22, 2017 Orders. Based upon the Fee Affidavits and supporting materials submitted to the Court, the Court makes the following:

ORDER

1. The payment of fees and costs incurred through January 31, 2019, to Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. and to its attorneys, as reflected by the Fee Affidavits filed February 15, 2019, is APPROVED in accordance with Minnesota Statutes §§ 523.3-719 and 525.515.

BY THE COURT:

Dated: _____, 2019

The Honorable Kevin W. Eide District Court Judge

NOTICE: A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead attorney only.